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~.—~ KANG CAR REPAIRERS PTE LTD

1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-06 AUTOBAY @ KAKI BUKIT SINGAPORE 417883

TEL: 67477636, 67473005 FAX: 67485071 Email: kangcar@singnet.com.sg
Co. Reg. No. 201300201N GST Reg. No. 201300201N

Our Ref : KCR0920206118CTI
Your Ref : SLD72D

Date : 4 MAR 2028 WITHOUT PREJUDICE

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
C/O LKK Auto Consultant Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1

#01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Pk

Singapore 408913

Aftention : Motor Claim Department

Dear Sirs,

Accident involving SGR6118C and SLD72D on 16.09.2020 along Jalan Eunos twds
Bedok Reservoir Rd.

We refer to the above accident. On our record showed that you are the insurer of motor
vehicle SLD72D.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by your insured’s negligent driving and/or
management of his vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client’s vehicle was damaged and
our client has been put to loss and expense.

On behalf of and as authorized by Mr Tan Boon Hian, the owner of motor-vehicle no:
SGR6118C, we submit his claim to you:

Cost of repairs (Inclusive of 7% GST) $ 9,630.00

Loss of rental (7 days x $180.00) $ 1,260.00

GIA search fee $ 2.00
$10,892.00

Enclosed herewith are copies of the following documents in support of our client's claim:
1) Tax invoice no: KCR-INV2100066
2) GlA report of SGR6118C
3) GIA search fee and invoice
4) Rental agreement and invoice
We hope to receive your early reply soon.

Thank you/f

Yours fallthfully. K
KANGLCABW S PTELTD



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Your Ref: SGR6118C

China Taiping Insurance (S) Pte Ltd
3 Anson Road

#16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Dear Sirs,

Accident involving SGR6118C and SLD72D .
on 16.09.20204¢t Jalan Eunos twds Bedok Reservoir Rd

I/'We am/are the owner/s of vehicle number SGR6118C.

[/We had instructed KANG CAR REPAIRERS PTE LTD to make a claim on my/our
behalf against your company in respect of the abovementioned matter.

I/We hereby authorize you to issue the settlement cheque in favour of my/our
workshop, KANG CAR REPAIRERS PTE LTD in full and final settlement of my/our
claim for my/our repair cost and loss of use/rental charges, in respect of the above
accident.

Yours faithfully,

--------------------------------------




This Discharge Voucher applies stricly for Claimant's
claim furmﬂf property damages only does
nol constitute a full discharge for any other claims or
luriher claims whatsoever present or future thal may
manifes! arising directly or indireclly from this accident.

This sattlement terms herein is without an admission
of liability an the part of the claimant and the setliement
lerms should not be used a5 evid In any related stils
or claims arising from (his accidenl.

MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Policy No : DMPCSN3116641%03 Claim Neo SNM20D203426/LKKDS
Claimant TAN BOON HIAN
Amount 3% 10,892.00

SINGAPORE DOLLARS TEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NINETY TWO
ONLY

I/We agree to accept the above mentiosned amount to be paid to me/us in full &
final settlement of all claims, costs i disbursements for injuries / damages
sustained by me/us through an accident involving

Claimant Vehiczle Mo. 3GR 6118C
Insured Vehicle No. SLD 72D
Date of Loss 16/09/2020

Place of Accident EUNOS LINK TWDS BEDOK RESERVOIR RD

IN CZOMSIDERATION of the payment made te mefus of the aforementioned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPCORE) PTE. LTD,, I/We agree absolutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Hame : LIM KOk WaH
Driver Name + LIM KQK PENG

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage
sustained by mefus arising out of the said accident.

[ acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the
part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGARPORE) PTE. LTD.

(1) General Damages S$
(2} Cost of Repair/Exeess 55 %,630.00
{3} Loss of UYsefRental/Earning 55 1,260.00
(4} S Feerrsee Rgnn o o
Ipventiaatioe Doe-ules /Soarch Fees 5% 2.00
(5] Medical Reports/Expenses 55
(€) SBurvey Fees/P.T. Fees 55
(7) Cost including Disbursement 53
TOTAL & < & & & & & % % % % % 2 & ¢ 5%

Claimant Name : TAN BOON HIAN NRIC No : S7533071E

NanY

e 26421

Signature
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' KANG CAR REPAIRERS PTE LTD

1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-06 AUTOBAY @KAKI BUKIT SINGAPORE 417883
TEL: 67477636, 67473005 FAX: 67485071 Email: kangcar@singnet.com.sg

Co. Reg. No. 201300201N GST Reg. No. 20H300201N

M/S:  CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD  Final No:

KCR-INV21000066

3 ANSON ROAD Claim No: EST2000197
#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER Date: 25 Feb 2021
SINGAPORE (79909 Policy No: 5117647743
TEL: 63896111 FAX: 62247175 Veh Reg No: SGR6118C
ATTN: Motor Claim Department Make/Model: SEAT TARRACO
XCELL 1.4TS1 150 6AT
Your Ref No: SLD72D Chassis No: VSSZZZKNZLW(16200
Claim Type: Third Party Engine No: CZDB00255
Accident Date:  16/09/2020 Reg. Date: 29/05/2020
TP Veh Reg No: SLD72D
Tax Invoice to Vehicle No :SGR6118C
PAGE: I
Description |  Quantity | List Price Amount
S$ S$
As recommended by surveyor to proceed repair at total cost/lumpsum cost 5% 9,000.00
Add GST @ 7% 630.00
Total Amount payable S% 9,630.00

TOTAL: SINGAPORE DOLLAR NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY ONLY

For Kan//(ar Repairey’\e L¢d

7

E.&O.E. AUTHORISED SIGNAT l&(



FONG MOTORS CAR RENTAL

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-45 KAK) BUKIT, AUTOBAY
SINGAPORE 417883
HP:81820548  H/P:9633 7504

UEN: 533710818 No: 10829
VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

HIRER’S PARTICULAR %o W vehicle NoQWMJ (22 Replace Veh No: S (L, W\
Name: (asin 1/C) _\Own 200w HIAW Mileage Out: | (5R4-O4
NRIC/PASSPORT NO: S [ <2 U1 E ASK
) . Make & Model: = gA_FAuta)/ Manual
Address (Res): 1 A% “Telan Eavgg T0s-| 8 Tt)qo{- ' U\"O
S 419 574 | Date Out:  \"{ \Q\D—D}D Time: {1Gw)
Name & Address of employer: HIRE / PERIOD EXPIRY ' Time:
- NON-WAIVER EXCESS =$

Occupation: Driving Exp: (1] )94

. e . CHARGES:

Driving License No: D/L Type: Local / Int’l

Issue Date: Date of Birth: G( (il ‘”5 Daily ™1 @5 { RO Per day \;bo

ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULAR Monthly @3 Per month /

Name: (as in 1/C)

NRIC/PASSPORT NO: Hours @5 Per hour [

Address {Res): Malaysia @3% l
COW @35 Per day/month | |

Name & Address of employer: PAl @s Per day/month JJV

Occupation: Driving Exp: Delivery / Collection Services

SUB - TOTAL $ |{1J( o

VEHICLE CHECK LIST: PETROL LEVEL '2.}’2. MRS
out | E | 1/4 | 1/2 '/4

Out | E | 1/4 |1/2|3/4| F
EXTENSION

Misc.

TOTAL CHARGES $

Cobh—

&

Hirer’s Signature:

——

INDICATE: D - DENTS
A - ACCIDENTS S - SCRATCHES Additional Driver’s Signature:

I have read and agree to the terms and conditions on bath sides of the agreement. If | have presented a charge/credit card for payment, | agree that all amounts
payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed te that account and my signature above will be considered to have made
on the charge/credit card. All information that | have given to FONG MOTORS CAR RENTAL in connection with this agreement is true,

*IMPORTANT NOTES

1. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 22 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE.
2. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER. AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS,

3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF CDW AND/OR PAI WHERE APPLICABLE.
4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES. A POLICE REFORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS,

5. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY AND MAY NOY BE DRIVEN (.JUi UI SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY FONG MOTORS CAR RENTAL.

RETURN OF VEHICLE. THE HIRER / DRIVER 15 TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "5 1 f DRIVER” FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL DEEMED TO BE
THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE I$ RETURNED TO FONG MOTORS CAR E SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSWE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALY NOT BE

CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

-
DATE IN | TIME IN | MILEAGE | CHECKED BNd, OTOR{Cﬂ)& RENTAL E __,S"\i—
‘”.,:a'ﬁ '

5%\‘:\@“ S\,»\%? W | \7}4‘/, SIGNATURE GF HIRER / DRIVER



Fong Motors Car Rental

(53371081B)
1 Autobay@Kaki Bukit #01-45
Singapore 417883
Tel: 6748 5648
INVOICE No. : FM-000841
| C/O KANG CAR- TAN BOON HIAN | Your Ref,
194 JALAN EUNOS Our D/fO No.
#-05-18 Terms C.0.D.
SINGAPORE 419541 Date 26/09/2020
| TEL : s1777158 FAX : | Page lof1
Item Description Qty UOM U/ Price Disc. Total
S$ 5%
1. SMJ122A (17/09/20- 24/09/20) 1 CAR 1,260.00 1,260.00
REPLACE VEHICLE NO. SGR6118C
REF AGREEMENT NO. 10829
SINGAPORE DOLLAR ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY ONLY Total | 1,260.00]

Notes :
1. All cheques should be crossed and made payable fo

Fong Motors Car Rental

2. Goods sold are neither/returnable nor refundable. Otherwise
a cancellation fee of 20% on purchase price will be imposed.

‘\ﬁm\
NN

=4

-] ;‘_\
Authorised éjlgna}’um ST /

_— —/--




9172020 Invoice

ot _' GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

', 6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
- | ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday %am to 5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE ¢

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No: GR-20-111953
Date of Request: 17/09/2020 Your Ref No: Online Purchase
Kang Car Repairers Pte Ltd
No 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6
#02-06 AutoBay@HKaki Bukit
Singapore 417883
Dear SirfMadam,
Enquiry Date 17/09/2020
Enquiry By Yee Mei Cheng

? Vehicle No. SLD72D
Accident Date 16/09/2020
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S$)
TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00
Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

hitps.fisingapore.merimen.com/claimsfindex.cim?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_geninvtp&refid=2568651&CFID=76541963&CFTOKEN=6fe... 2/2
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51 UBIAVE 1. #01-25 PAYA UBIHINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 625363361 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/CTI120010121/Ada3

02 OCTOBER 2020

LIM KOK WAH

BLK 115 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD
#12-112

SINGAPORE 470115

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 72D AND SGR 6118C ON 16/09/2020

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under

the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHAN JIA LE

Case Handler

DID: 6749 5792

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: jiale@lkkauto.com

c.c.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)



Jaslin Kok (LKK Auto)

From: Jenny Lew <jenny.lew@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Thursday, 22 April 2021 2:41 PM

To: Jaslin Kok (LKK Auto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: SNM20D203426/C02/SLD72D/LEWLC / FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving
SLD72D (Ol : CTI - TBA) AND SGR6118C (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI20010121/Ada3) on
16/09/2020

Dear Jaslin,

We refer to the email dated 20.04.2021.

Please proceed as follows:

Amount Revised

1. Cost of Repair $9,630.00 ($9,000.00 + 7% GST)
2. Loss of Rental (7 days x $100.00) $ 1,260.00 ( 7 days x $180.00)
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee $2.00

Total | $ 10.892.00

Thank you.

** Note: Please cc to claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com when you reply to us.

NOTICE :

In response to the escalating Covid-19 cases, please refrain from sending hardcopy documents to us as delay is to be
expected for handling hardcopy documents. All correspondence should be made via email claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com
or fax at 6224 7175. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Regards,

Jenny Lew
Executive
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 6389 6172 | Tel: (65) 6389 6116 | F: (65) 6225 5879

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsa/ | WeChat: X3 i Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify
the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Jaslin Kok (LKK Auto) <jaslinkok @lkkauto.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 20, 2021 2:45 PM

To: Jenny Lew <jenny.lew @sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>



Subject: RE: SNM20D203426/C02/SLD72D/LEWLC / FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLD72D
(OI: CTI- TBA) AND SGR6118C (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI20010121/Ada3) on 16/09/2020

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Jenny

Kindly assist to expedite as TP workshop is chasing for offer.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jaslin Kok | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2157 | email: JaslinKok@Ilkkauto.com | fax: 6741 4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jaslin Kok (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 16 April 2021 10:02 AM

To: Jenny Lew <jenny.lew @sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SNM20D203426/C02/SLD72D/LEWLC / FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLD72D
(OI: CTI- TBA) AND SGR6118C (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI20010121/Ada3) on 16/09/2020

We refer to the above matter.
We seek your approval to offer repairer “KANG CAR REPAIRERS PTE LTD" at $ 10,892.00 (all-in).

TP’s vehicle is a SEAT Tarraco - SUV (7 seater) and the COE Category is under Cat B ( car above 1600cc or
97KW (130bhp). Therefore, they counter proposed a 7 seater rental vehicle for his usage.

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Proposed Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair $9,630.00 $9,630.00 ($9,000.00 + 7% GST)
2. Loss of Rental (7 days x $100.00) $700.00 $1,260.00 ( 7 days x $180.00)
3.LTA / GIA Search Fee $2.00 $2.00
Total | $10,332.00 $10,892.00

Kindly let us have your approval / instruction.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jaslin Kok | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2157 | email: JaslinKok@Ilkkauto.com | fax: 6741 4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



From: Jenny Lew <jenny.lew @sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Thursday, 8 April 2021 10:38 AM

To: Jaslin Kok (LKK Auto) <jaslinkok @lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SNM20D203426/C02/SLD72D/LEWLC / FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLD72D
(OI: CTI- TBA) AND SGR6118C (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI20010121/Ada3) on 16/09/2020

Hi Jaslin,

Please proceed as follows:

Amount Claimed Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair $ 15,439.10 $9,630.00 ($9,000.00 + 7% GST)
2. Loss of Rental (7 days x $180.00) $1,260.00 $ 700.00 ( 7 days x $100.00)
3.LTA/ GIA Search Fee $ 2.00 $2.00
Total | $16,701.10 $ 10.332.00
Thank you.

** Note: Please cc to claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com when you reply to us.

NOTICE :

In response to the escalating Covid-19 cases, please refrain from sending hardcopy documents to us as delay is to be
expected for handling hardcopy documents. All correspondence should be made via email claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com
or fax at 6224 7175. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Regards,

Jenny Lew
Executive
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 6389 6172 | Tel: (65) 6389 6116 | F: (65) 6225 5879

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsa/ | WeChat: X4 Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify
the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Jaslin Kok (LKK Auto) <jaslinkok @lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 26 March 2021 8:40 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLD72D (OI : CTI - TBA) AND SGR6118C (TP : LKK
REF - CC6/CTI20010121/Ada3) on 16/09/2020

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 72D (CTI) AND SGR 6118C (TP) ON 16/09/2020

3



We refer to the above matter.
It is a head to rear collision. Liability is not in our insured driver’s favour.

We seek your approval to offer repairer “KANG CAR REPAIRERS PTE LTD" at $ 10,332.00 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed | Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair $15,439.10 $9,630.00 ($9,000.00 + 7% GST)
2. Loss of Rental (7 days x $180.00) $1,260.00 $700.00 ( 7 days x $100.00)
3.LTA / GIA Search Fee $ 2.00 $2.00
Total | $16,701.10 $10,332.00

Surveyor recommended 6 days for repair + 1 Sundays = 7Days
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

Kindly let us have your approval / instruction.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jaslin Kok | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2157 | email: JaslinKok@Ilkkauto.com | fax: 6741 4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Thursday, 25 March 2021 6:59 PM

To: Jaslin Kok (LKK Auto) <jaslinkok @lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@]lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLD72DU (OI : CTI - TBA) AND SGR6118C (TP : LKK
REF - CC6/CTI120010121/Ada3) on 16/09/2020

Dear Jaslin,
Looks like something wrong with car plate.

Pls amend and resend.

*#% Kindly quote our reference number when replying.

NOTICE :

In response to the escalating Covid-19 cases, please refrain from sending hardcopy documents to us as delay is
to be expected for handling hardcopy documents. All correspondence should be made via email
claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com or fax at 6224 7175. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.
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Thank you

Chong Boon Sen
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 63896116 | F: (65) 62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: K3ZJfits Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may
contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in
whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately.
Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Jaslin Kok (LKK Auto) <jaslinkok @lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 25 March 2021 5:34 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLD72DU (OI : CTI - TBA) AND SGR6118C (TP : LKK
REF - CC6/CTI20010121/Ada3) on 16/09/2020

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 72DU (CTI) AND SGR 6118C (TP) ON 16/09/2020

We refer to the above matter.
[t is a head to rear collision. Liability is not in our insured driver’s favour.

We seek your approval to offer repairer “KANG CAR REPAIRERS PTE LTD" at $ 10,332.00 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed | Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair $15,439.10 $9,630.00 ($9,000.00 + 7% GST)
2. Loss of Rental (7 days x $180.00) $1,260.00 $700.00 ( 7 days x $100.00)
3.LTA / GIA Search Fee $ 2.00 $2.00
Total | $16,701.10 $10,332.00

Surveyor recommended 6 days for repair + 1 Sundays = 7Days
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

Kindly let us have your approval / instruction.



Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jaslin Kok | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2157 | email: JaslinKok@Ilkkauto.com | fax: 6741 4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan @lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 22 September 2020 10:50 AM

To: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Jia Le (LKK Auto) <Jial.e @lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLD72DU (OI : CTI - TBA) AND SGR6118C (TP : LKK
REF - CC6/CTI20010121/Ada3) on 16/09/2020

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SGR 6118C at M/s Kang Car Repairers Pte Ltd - Kaki Bukit on a WP basis and TP
repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP GIA report

Please be informed that the estimated cost of repair is not ready yet.

We will revert to you on preliminary advice in due course.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report and claim ref for our necessary action.
Please take note that the case handler in-charge is Jia Le.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

"Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via
email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much
regretted.
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